Perth Amboy Public Schools



December 6, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Perth Amboy Board of Education is seeking qualified candidates to fill an anticipated vacancy on the Board. The legal requirements to become a member of the Board of Education are as follows:

- > A registered voter in the district.
- > A citizen of the United States of America.
- \blacktriangleright At least eighteen (18) years of age.
- \triangleright Able to read and write.
- \blacktriangleright A resident of Perth Amboy for at least one (1) year.
- > Not be directly/indirectly interested in any contract with or claim against the Board.
- > Not hold office as Mayor or a member of the municipal governing body.
- ▶ Not disqualified as a voter pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:4-1.

The successful candidate must fulfill the requirements of the New Jersey School Ethics Act and satisfy a criminal history background check pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:12-1.

The appointment will be effective until the Organization Meeting following the November 2025 annual school election. Any Perth Amboy resident interested in applying should forward a letter of application, including the candidate's qualifications, resume, and reasons for wanting to become a Board member no later than 3:00 p.m. on December 24th, 2024 via electronic mail to michlobrace@paps.net and regular mail to:

Perth Amboy Board of Education Administration Building 178 Barracks Street Perth Amboy, New Jersey 08861

Attention: Michael LoBrace, Board Secretary

The Board of Education will review the applications of all qualified candidates. Candidates will be informed as to the next steps.

Board Secretary